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EXISTING SITE PLAN
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AS1.0

SCALE: 1" = 30'-0"
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GENERAL NOTE:

SITE PLAN SHOWN IS FOR REFERENCE

ONLY. SCOPE OF SITE WORK IS LIMITED AS

NOTED ON PLAN. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR

ROSS STORES, INC. SCOPE OF WORK

AS1.0
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UTILITY NOTES:

1. THE PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS, AND /
OR UTILITIES SHOWN HERIN WERE PLOTTED FROM
AVAILABLE INFORMATION AND DO NOT NECESSARILY
REFLECT THE ACTUAL EXISTENCE OR NONEXISTENCE,
SIZE, TYPE, NUMBER OR LOCATION OF THESE OR
OTHER PROPERTY LINES, EASEMENTS, SETBACKS,
AND / OR UTILITIES. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE ACTUAL
LOCATION OF ALL PROPERTY LINES, UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES, ETC SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN, AND SHALL
LOCATE THE UTILITIES IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ANY
GRADING, EXCAVATION OR CONSTRUCTION
IMPROVEMENTS

2. PROPERTY AND UTILITY LINES SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING ARE FOR SCHEMATIC USE ONLY. G.C.
SHALL COORDINATE EXACT PROPERTY LINES AND
UTILITY PATH OF TRAVEL WITH SITE, WITH ADJACENT
TENANT SPACES AND ANY CIVIL DRAWINGS
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PLAN NORTH

TRUE NORTH

FLOOR PLAN
1

A1.0

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

                                   

FIRE EXTINGUISHER'S NOTE:

CONFIRM LOCATIONS, TYPE & QUANTITY OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED WITH LOCAL MARSHALL.

MINIMUM OF ONE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A MINIMUM RATING OF 2A10BC SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN 75'

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE. PROVIDE A RATING OF 2A40BC AT EACH REQUIRED EXIT AND SHALL BE

LOCATED WITHIN 75' TRAVEL DISTANCE. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS WITH ROSS STORE MANAGER AND

LOCAL FIRE OFFICIALS, SEE ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS SECTION 4.10 ON SHEET A0.1

F.E.

CHECKOUT AREA REQUIREMENTS:

FINAL FIXTURE LAYOUT: 

ACCESSIBLE  CHECKOUT SALES COUNTER NOTE:

ALL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY ROSS STORES, INC. MUST COMPLY WITH LOCAL GOVERNING

CODES AND CURRENT ICC/ANSI 904 FOR SALES AND SERVICE COUNTERS.  NOTE THAT PER ANSI 904.3 THE

ACCESSIBLE PORTION OF COUNTER SHALL EXTEND THE SAME DEPTH AS THE NON-ACCESSIBLE COUNTER.  NO

ATTACHED COUNTERS ON THE FRONT, INCLUDING FLIP UP COUNTERS, ARE ALLOWED TO SERVE AS THE

ACCESSIBLE COUNTER.  THIS IS REINFORCED BY THE IBC COMMENTARY WHICH STATES "AN EXTRA PIECE OF

COUNTER ATTACHED ON THE FRONT OF THE SERVICE COUNTER IS NOT ACCEPTABLE IN NEW CONSTRUCTION".

AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE SHALL HAVE A PORTION OF THE COUNTER WHICH IS AT LEAST 36 INCHES (915 MM)

IN LENGTH WITH A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 34 INCHES (864 MM) ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR AND LOCATED ON AN

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

PLAN LEGEND: 

ROOM NUMBER IDENTIFICATION AND FLOOR FINISH

MATERIAL, SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.

PARTITION TYPE IDENTIFICATION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR

LOCATIONS AND SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR WALL CONSTRUCTION.

X

ROOM

NAME

XXX

FINISH

P1-1

DOOR NUMBER IDENTIFICATION, SEE

DOOR SCHEDULE.

INTERIOR ELEVATION MARK

SHEET WHERE

ELEVATION IS DRAWN ON

SYMBOLS:  

2

1

4

3

A5.0    

STOREFRONT IDENTIFICATION,

SEE SHEET A6.0 FOR

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

#

GENERAL NOTES: 

1. SEE ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL REQUIREMENTS ON SHEETS A0.1 AND A0.2 FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

2. (E) DENOTES EXISTING TO REMAIN.

3. SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR AND WALL FINISHES.

4. THE LOCATION OF "BACK OF HOUSE" FULL HEIGHT WALL TO BE LOCATED ACCORDING TO THE OFFICE

AREA, FITTING ROOMS, RESTROOMS AND PROCESSING ROOM ARE PLACED TO COMPLY WITH

ACCESSIBLE DESIGN PER ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, SALES FLOOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED

INFIELD.

5. TACTILE "EXIT" SIGNS, SEE SHEET A5.0 FOR LOCATIONS.

6. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING GYPSUM WALLBOARD TO REMAIN (FULL HEIGHT) THROUGH-OUT ROSS

LEASED SPACE AND PREPARE WALL SURFACES FOR NEW SCHEDULED WALL FINISH.

7. G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RETURNING ALL AREAS DISTURBED OR DISRUPTED BY CONSTRUCTION

ACTIVITIES TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITION. EVERY EFFORT SHALL BE MADE TO PROTECT ADJACENT

STRUCTURES AND VEGETATION FROM DAMAGE DUE TO EQUIPMENT USAGE AND CONSTRUCTION. G.C.

SHALL PROTECT ALL MATERIALS AND WORK AGAINST INJURY TO PUBLIC.

8. ADA ACCESSIBLE ENTRY / EXIT DOORS: GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY GRADES AND

SLOPES AT EXISTING AND NEW EXTERIOR DOORS. PROVIDE A 5'-0" (MIN.) LANDING EXTENDING OUT FROM

BUILDING AND EXTENDING 24" (MIN.) BEYOND DOOR PULL SIDE OF DOOR AND 1'-0" AT HINGE SIDE OF

DOOR. SLOPE SHALL BE 2% MAX.  IF GRADES EXCEED A 2% SLOPE CONTACT ARCHITECT WITH

INFORMATION.

KEYED NOTES:                                        

1.                                      

SALES FLOOR:
 3 ROWS OF 1X4 WOOD NAILERS  @ PERIMETER WALLS AS SHOWN,

SEE SALES FLOOR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS AND DETAIL 5/ A5.1 FOR SECTION.

2.                                      

SALES FLOOR:
 6'-0" HIGH VINYL WALL PANEL SYSTEM @ PERIMETER WALLS,

COLUMN LOCATIONS, BOXED CORNERS AND AT PERIMETER DOOR LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON PLAN. SEE

SALES FLOOR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR DIMENSIONED LOCATIONS AND DETAILS 6, 7 ON SHEET A5.1

3. (E) CONCRETE CURB AND WALKWAY

4. TERMINATION POINT OF ROSS FIXTURES, SEE SALES FLOOR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.

5. TERMINATION POINT OF VINYL WALL PANEL / WOOD NAILERS, SEE SALES FLOOR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

6. BOXED CORNER W/ 6'-0" HIGH VINYL WALL PANEL SYSTEM, SEE DETAIL      4/ A5.1 AND  6/ A5.1

7. LP STATION AND POWER POLE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY ROSS STORES, INC.

8.                        (SHOWN AS HATCHED AREA) ONCE ELECTRICAL EAS WIRING IS COMPLETE, INFILL CONCRETE

FLOOR SLAB AND PREPARE FLOOR TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

9. ASPHALT INFILL TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT ASPHALT SURFACE

10. KNOX BOX - COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL

11. NEW HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND EIFS ON STUD FRAMING WHERE PORTION OF EXISTING STOREFRONT

SYSTEM WAS REMOVED. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND ELEVATIONS.

12. EXISTING EXPOSED STEEL COLUMN W/ NEW 6'-0" HIGH VINYL WALL PANEL SYSTEM WRAP AND PAINT

ABOVE, SEE DETAIL  7/ A5.1, TYPICAL AT ALL EXPOSED SALES FLOOR STEEL COLUMN LOCATIONS.

13. LOCATE VCT FLOOR TILE TRANSITION AT THE DOOR STOP OF THE PULL SIDE OF DOOR FRAME.

PROCESSING DOOR #14, LOCATE TRANSITION ON THE PROCESSING ROOM SIDE OF DOOR FRAME.

14. PRE-PACKAGE FOOD, SEE SHEET A0.0 FOR REQUIREMENTS.

15. FACE OF NEW 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD FROM FINISH FLOOR UP TO MIN. 6" ABOVE CEILING LINE ON NEW

FULL HEIGHT SECURITY MESH ON (E) GWB DEMISING WALL. SEE PARTITION TYPE GENERAL NOTES FOR

SECURITY MESH SPECIFICATION. EXTEND SECURITY MESH BEHIND BOXED CORNER LOCATIONS.

16. NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM INFILL IN EXISTING STOREFRONT SYSTEM, SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND

SHEET A6.0.

17.                        CONC. FLOOR SLAB INFILL FOR NEW PLUMBING LINES, PATCH AND REPAIR FLOOR SLAB TO

RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.  G.C. TO VERIFY FINAL LOCATION FOR

CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY LINE, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

18. CYLINDRICAL TRASH RECEPTACLE BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR: DURA ART STONE (510-263-5600) MODEL#:

S-TR-D-S-18-EX- STANDARD-CHARCOAL, EXPOSED AGGREGATE FINISH W/ 7 1/2" DIA. LID OPENING.

19. "dd's DISCOUNTS" LOGO PLAQUE, SUPPLIED BY ROSS STORES INC. AND INSTALLED BY G.C, SEE EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS.

20. GRAPHIC WALL PANEL SUPPLIED BY ROSS STORES, INC. AND INSTALLED BY G.C., SEE EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS.

21.                        NEW CONCRETE SLAB, SEE ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN.

22. NEW 6"Ø x 40" HIGH STEEL PIPE BOLLARD W/ COVER TYPICAL ALONG FRONT ENTRY, SEE EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. PATCH AND REPAIR CONC. WALKWAY TO MATCH EXISTING.

23. NEW ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP, SEE DETAIL 5 ON A3.1

24. (E) CANOPY STEEL COLUMNS AND OUTLINE OF (E) CANOPY ABOVE.

25. WHERE (E) DOOR AND FRAME WERE REMOVED, INFILL (E) EXTERIOR WALL OPENING WITH SIMILAR WALL

CONSTRUCTION AND EXTERIOR FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING.

26. (E) PLUMBING CLEAN-OUT.

27. (E) ASPHALT PAVING.

28. (E) PAINTED ALUM. DOWNSPOUT AND GUTTER SYSTEM ABOVE. G.C. TO VERIFY FOR PROPER WORKING

CONDITION AND REPAIR OR REPLACE AS NECESSARY TYPICAL ALONG SIDE AND REAR WALL.

29. (E) TELEPHONE CONDUIT

30. (E) METAL STAIRS WITH HANDRAILS.

31. (E) FIRE RISER (BY LANDLORD).

32. (E) ADJACENT TENANT LOADING DOCK.

33. (E) ELECTRICAL CABINETS AND CONCRETE PAD MOUNTED TRANSFORMER TO REMAIN

34. (E) CONC. FILLED STEEL BOLLARDS

35. (N) CONCRETE PAD. G.C. TO INSTALL REBAR CONNECTION FROM NEW CONC. PAD TO EXISTING

FOUNDATION TO PREVENT NEW SLAB UP-HEAVE, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

#

1

GWB TO BE IN FRONT OF

AND SHALL COVER

EXISTING CONCRETE BASE

AT FRONT WALL (TYPICAL)

INDICATES FULL HEIGHT METAL STUD GYPSUM WALL BOARD PARTITION

FROM FLOOR SLAB UP TO ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE.

INDICATES FULL HEIGHT METAL STUD GYPSUM WALL BOARD PARTITION

WITH SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION FROM FLOOR SLAB UP

TO ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE.

INDICATES METAL STUD GYPSUM WALL BOARD PARTITION FROM

FLOOR SLAB UP TO 6"  MINIMUM ABOVE CEILING LINE.

EXISTING

DOOR

NEW DOOR

FLOORING TRANSITION, THRESHOLD, SADDLE,

ETC., SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATIONS AND

SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

INDICATES NEW C.M.U. WALL / EXTERIOR WALL INFILL.

INDICATES NEW FULL HEIGHT SECURITY WIRE MESH ON EXISTING GYPSUM

WALLBOARD DEMISING WALL FROM FLOOR SLAB UP TO ROOF METAL DECK

ABOVE ALONG ENTIRE DEMISING WALL AND EXTENDING BEHIND SALES FLOOR

BOXED CORNERS, SEE PARTITION TYPES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

@ @ @ @ @ @

1. CHECKOUT SHOWN ON PLAN IS FOR CONCEPTUAL SCOPE OF WORK ONLY; LOCATIONS WILL

BE PROVIDED ON ROSS STORES, INC. FIXTURE PLAN

2. FASTLANE POWER POLES ARE TO BE SUPPLIED BY ROSS STORES, INC. & INSTALLED BY ROSS

STORES, INC. FIXTURE VENDOR.

3. FRONT END CASEWORK SUPPLIED & INSTALLED BY ROSS STORES, INC. MILLWORK VENDOR

INCLUDING 'PLUG-IN' CONNECTION TO FASTLANE SYSTEM.

1. ALL AISLES WIDTHS TO BE MAINTAINED AT A MINUMUM OF 3'-0".

2. FINAL EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL AND FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS TO BE COORDINATED

WITH ROSS STORES, INC. "FINAL" FIXTURE SP.1 LAYOUT PLAN AND FIRE OFFICIALS.
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NEW CONCRETE SLAB TO BE

SLOPED PROPERLY TO DRAIN

AWAY FROM BUILDING

NEW CONCRETE LANDING NOTE:

LANDING SLOPE: NOT TO EXCEED 1:50 CROSS

SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

G.C. TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR

TO CONSTRUCTION AND IF EXISTING GRADES

EXCEEDS ABOVE INFORMATION, G.C. TO

NOTIFY ARCHITECT FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS AND CONTROL /

EXPANSION JOINTS). TOP OF LANDING TO BE

EVEN W/ FINISH FLOOR AT DOOR SILL

1'-3"

17

17

2

3

4

3 O.H.

P9-1

P7-1

NEW CONCRETE SLAB TO BE

SLOPED PROPERLY TO DRAIN

AWAY FROM BUILDING
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"ADJACENT

TENANT"

dd's DISCOUNTS dd's DISCOUNTS

120'-9 7/8"

(LEASE LINE TO LEASE LINE)

SOUTH (FRONT) ELEVATION
1

A3.0

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

                                                                     

ADJACENT

TENANT

SOUTH (STOREFRONT) ELEVATION
2

A3.0

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

                                                                                            

EAST (SIDE) ELEVATION
3

A3.0

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

                                                                     

(E) FINISH FLOOR

ELEV. = 100'-0"

(E) T.O. PARAPET

ELEV. = 120'-2"

(E) T.O. CANOPY

 ELEV. = 125'-0"

(E) FINISH FLOOR

ELEV. = 100'-0"

(E) B.O. CANOPY

ELEV. = 114'-9 7/8"

(E) FINISH FLOOR

ELEV. = 100'-0"

(E) T.O. PARAPET

ELEV. = 120'-2"

(E) T.O. CANOPY

 ELEV. = 125'-0"

(E) FINISH GRADE

ELEV. = VARIES

(E) FINISH FLOOR

ELEV. = 100'-0"

(E) FINISH GRADE

ELEV. = VARIES

(E) FINISH FLOOR

ELEV. = 100'-0"

(E) T.O. PARAPET

ELEV. = 121'-6"

(E) B.O. CANOPY SOFFIT

 ELEV. = 113'-8"

(E) B.O. CANOPY SOFFIT

 ELEV. = 113'-8"

(E) FINISH GRADE

ELEV. = VARIES

(E) FINISH FLOOR

ELEV. = 100'-0"

(E) T.O. PARAPET

ELEV. = 120'-2"

NORTH (REAR) ELEVATION
4

A3.0

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

                                                                     

WEST (SIDE) ELEVATION
5

A3.0

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

                                                                     

"ADJACENT

TENANT"

dd's DISCOUNTS "ADJACENT

TENANT"

dd's DISCOUNTS "ADJACENT

TENANT"

"ADJACENT

TENANT"

dd's DISCOUNTS

(E) dd's DISCOUNTS GAS

METER WITH PIPING

UNDER ROOF DECK

(E) ADJACENT

TENANT GAS METER

WITH PIPING ABOVE

ROOF DECK

(E) PRIMARY INTERIOR ROOF DRAIN

AND EXT. ALUM. DOWNSPOUT WITH

THRU-WALL OVERFLOW SCUPPER

ABOVE (BOTH DRAIN TO GRADE)

(E) PRIMARY INTERIOR

ROOF DRAIN AND EXT.

ALUM. DOWNSPOUT WITH

THRU-WALL OVERFLOW

SCUPPER ABOVE (BOTH

DRAIN TO GRADE)

(E) ADJ. TENANT ELECTRIC

METER AND BOX WITH CONDUIT

TO ROOF AND CHAIN-LINK FENCE

WITH BARBED WIRE TOP.

(E) ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER ON

RAISED CONCRETE PAD WITH

CONC-FILLED STEEL BOLLARDS

(E) WALL PACK

ON WALL

MOUNTED POLE

(E) CONC. STAIR

AND STEEL

HANDRAIL /

GURADRAIL

INFILL DOOR TO MATCH

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL

CONSTRUCTION

(E) GRADE AT

CORNER IS

4'-8"± B.F.F.

(E) (2) TWO ELECTRIC

DISCONNECT CABINETS

(EACH WITH ELECTRIC

METER) FOR dd's

DISCOUNTS LEASE SPACE

(E) ADJACENT TENANT

ELECTRICAL CABINETS  WITH EXT.

WALL SURFACE MOUNTED

CONDUIT ABOVE (4'-6" A.F.F.)

(E) RAISED CONC.

PADS AND CHAIN-LINK

FENCE WITH BARBED

WIRE TOP.

(E) GRADE AT WALL

IS 4'-0"± B.F.F.

(E) ADJ. TENANT

OVERHEAD DOOR

AND EXTERIOR

WALL BEYOND

(E) SLOPED CONC. CURB

AT REAR WALL, TYP.

(E) STEEL DOOR

(BELOW FINISH

FLOOR) (C.N.V.)

(E) RAISED CONC.

PLATFORM (@ 4'-0" A.F.G.)

AND STEEL GUARDRAIL

(E) CONC. STAIR AND

STEEL HANDRAIL
(E) CONC. FILLED

STEEL BOLLARDS

(E) SPRINKLER TEST DRAIN

AND SIAMESE F.D.C. WITH

FIRE BELL ABOVE

(E) WP

(E) EXT. WALL SURFACE

MOUNTED SHARED

TELEPHONE BOX WITH

CONDUIT ABOVE ROOF

(E) EXT. WALL SURFACE

MOUNTED SHARED

TELEPHONE CONDUIT UP

REAR WALL AND ABOVE ROOF

(E) CONC. SIDEWALKS, CURBS

(ELEVATION VARIES)

(E) GRADE AT VARIES

4'-0" TO 4'-8"± B.F.F.

(E) GRADE AT CORNER

IS 3'± B.F.F.

(E) EXT. ALUM. DOWNSPOUT

WITH THRU-WALL

OVERFLOW SCUPPER

ABOVE (DRAINS TO GRADE)

(E) EXT. ALUM. DOWNSPOUT

WITH THRU-WALL OVERFLOW

SCUPPER DRAINS TO ADJ.

TENANT CANOPY ROOF

(E) ADJ. TENANT

CANOPY

(E) SIDEWALK

SLOPES DOWN 3'-2"

TO CORNER.

(E) CONC.

SIDEWALK AND

3"± CURB, TYP.

(E) STEEL CANOPY

COLUMNS, TYPICAL.

PAINT TO MATCH

EXISTING, TYP.

(E) STOREFRONT SYSTEM

(E) 4"H CONC. CURB WITH

NEW WINDOW FILM (SEE

LEGEND THIS SHEET),

TYPICAL

(E) PRE-FINISHED ALUM.

COPING AND PAINTED 8"

C.M.U. WALL, TYPICAL

(N) H.M. EGRESS DOOR

AND FRAME IN (E) M.O.

WITH WALL PACK

ABOVE, PAINT TO MATCH

ADJ. SURFACE. SEE

PLAN, DOOR SCHEDULE

AND ELECTRICAL

DRAWINGS

(E) WP TO BE REMOVED

UNLESS ON LL PANEL

(E) WP TO BE REMOVED

UNLESS ON LL PANEL.

(E) CJ

(E) CJ

(E) STEEL GUARDRAIL

(IN FOREGROUND)

(E) ADJ. TENANT

EGRESS DOOR

(E) PRIMARY ROOF DRAIN

(PARTIALLY BLOCKED AT

EXIT POINT WITH TRASH).

DRAINS TO ASPHALT DRIVE

(E) WALL PACK

ON WALL

MOUNTED POLE

(E) PRE-FINISHED ALUM.

COPING AND PAINTED 8"

C.M.U. WALL, TYPICAL

(E) ELECT. BOX

WITH MISSING

COVER AND

DAMAGED C.M.U.

(E) PRE-FINISHED ALUM.

COPING AND C.M.U. WALL,

PAINT TYP.

(E) PRE-FINISHED ALUM.

COPING AND PAINTED 8"

C.M.U. WALL, TYPICAL

(E) PRIMARY INTERIOR

ROOF DRAIN (DRAINS TO

GRADE)

(E) ALUM. COPING AND

EIFS CANOPY WITH STEEL

COLUMNS, TYPICAL

(N) COMPACTOR

PAD AND

ENCLOSURE, SEE

STRUCT. DRAWINGS

(E) ELECT.

BOXES

(E) GRADE

AT CORNER

IS 3'± B.F.F.

(N) RECESSED LIGHTS

WITHIN CORNICE ALCOVE,

SEE ELECT. DRAWINGS

1. ROSS SIGN CONSULTANT: TO SUBMIT EXTERIOR SIGNAGE PACKAGE UNDER A SEPARATE

PERMIT APPROVAL.

2. IN THE EVENT THAT THE LOCAL JURISDICTION WILL NOT ALLOW THE SIGN OF THE SIZE

SHOWN, ROSS RESERVES THE RIGHT WITHOUT COST TO MODIFY THE ARCHITECTURAL

CONFIGURATION IN ORDER TO ACCOMMODATE A SMALLER SIZE SIGN.

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE:  

WINDOW  FILM LEGEND:  

1

NOTE:

1. THESE COLORS ARE BASED ON THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS INTERIOR COLOR DECK.

THEY REPRESENT TONE AND VALUE BY LRV % (LIGHT REFLECTIVE VALUE) ONLY

ACTUAL LRV IS AFFECTED BY THE SURFACE APPLICATION AND TEXTURE.  HEAVY

TEXTURE SURFACES MUST BE LIGHTENED TO GIVE EQUIVALENT LRV LEVELS

2. E.I.F.S. TEXTURE TO MATCH 130 STOLIT 1.0 UNLESS OTHERWISED NOTED

3. FINAL COLOR APPROVAL PENDING ROSS STORES, INC. DESIGN APPROVAL.

COLORS:

COLOR AND MATERIAL LEGEND:

NUMBER COLOR NAME SW NUMBER LRV %

1
FULL MOON SW 6679 78%

2
TORCHLIGHT SW 6374 50%

3
NOT USED - -

4
PANTONE -

PMS PURPLE 'C'

(90% INTENSITY)

7 MIL GRAFFITI "SOLARGARD CLEAR ANTI-GRAFFITI WINDOW

FILM" ON EXTERIOR FACE OF GLAZING, FURNISHED AND

INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR AS SHOWN ON

ELEVATION #2 OF THIS SHEET (SEE SHEET A0.0 FOR CONTACT)

GENERAL NOTE: FOR ADDITIONAL INTERIOR

"FROSTED WHITE CRYSTAL" FILM LOCATIONS, SEE

SHEET A5.0 ELEVATION #1

STOREFRONT DOOR PACKAGE AT VESTIBULE:

3M #324 "FROSTED WHITE CRYSTAL" FILM A ON INTERIOR FACE OF

WINDOW GLAZING @ VESTIBULE AND BEKAERT 7 MIL GRAFFITI GUARD

CLEAR FILM ON EXTERIOR FACE OF WINDOW GLAZING, FURNISHED AND

INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION #1 OF

THIS SHEET (SEE SHEET A0.0 FOR CONTACT)

GENERAL NOTES:  

1. DO NOT USE THIS DRAWING FOR SIGNAGE PURPOSES. SIGNAGE IS SHOWN FOR

CONCEPT ONLY.  ACTUAL SIGNAGE CONFIGURATION IS GOVERNED BY SEPARATELY

APPROVED SIGNAGE DRAWINGS, LEASE EXHIBIT "J".

2. THE ACTUAL COATING OR FINISH SYSTEM USED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE ROSS

STORES, INC. STORE MUST BE IN AN EXTERIOR FORMULATION SUITABLE FOR

EXPOSURE TO INTENSE SUNLIGHT (UV) AND WEATHER.

3. IF THE SIGNAGE PROPOSED IN THIS DRAWING IS ALTERED BY THE ACTION OF LOCAL

GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY, ROSS STORES INC. MAY ALTER THE ARCHITECTURAL

FEATURES TO BEST ACCOMMODATE THE ALTERED SIGNAGE.

4. ANY DAMAGE TO THE TEXTURED SURFACES DURING CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE

PATCHED/REPAIRED TO MATCH  ADJACENT SURFACES.

5. ROSS STORES, INC. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MODIFY ROSS STORES, INC. COLOR

SELECTION UPON SUBMITTAL OF COLORED CENTER ELEMENTS AND CENTER COLOR

AND MATERIAL SAMPLES.

6. ALL EXISTING EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

C.M.U., BOLLARDS, EXPOSED STEEL, GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS, ETC. TO REMAIN SHALL

BE CLEANED AND POWER WASHED. PATCH AND REPAIR TO LIKE NEW CONDITION AND

TO BE PAINTED AS NOTED ON ELEVATIONS. SURFACES NOT NOTED FOR NEW PAINT

ARE TO BE COORDINATED WITH ROSS STORES, INC. C.P.M. FOR REPAINT TO LIKE NEW

CONDITION.

7. REPAIR ALL EXISTING DOWNSPOUTS AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER DRAINAGE.

8.           SYMBOL INDICATES NEW PAINT OR REPAINTED AREAS REQUIRED BY G.C., SEE

COLOR AND MATERIAL LEGEND ON THIS SHEET FOR PAINT COLORS.

9. BUILDING REPAIR NOTE: G.C. IS TO REPAIR AND SEAL ALL AREAS ALONG FRONT AND

REAR BUILDING WALLS OF THE ROSS STORES, INC. LEASED AREA INCLUDING BUT NOT

LIMITED TO: CRACKS, DAMAGED CONCRETE FOUNDATION, DOWNSPOUTS, GUTTERS,

METAL PARAPET COPINGS, DAMAGED MASONRY, ETC.

10. G.C. SHALL CLEAN ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN EXTERIOR SURFACES FROM ANY

PREVIOUS COLORS.

11. PAINT 3'-0"-4'-0" AROUND ALL NEW WORK, DOOR INFILLS, AND NEW DOORS TO MATCH

ADJACENT SURFACE ON FRONT SIDES AND REAR OF BUILDING

#

DEPARTMENT BAND (BY SIGN CONSULTANT):

DEPARTMENT BAND TO BE INSTALLED OVER G.C. INSTALLED

GRAFFITI GUARD. ROSS STORES, INC. SIGN CONSULTANT TO

FURNISHED AND INSTALL BEKAERT, 7 MIL GRAFFITI GUARD CLEAR

FILM OVER DEPARTMENT BAND AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION #1 OF

THIS SHEET.

WEST (SIDE) ELEVATION
3A

A3.0

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

                                                               

4
'
-
0
" 5

"

23

GATEGATE

(E) T.O. PARAPET

ELEV. = 120'-2"

(E) FINISH GRADE

ELEV. = VARIES

(E) FINISH FLOOR

ELEV. = 100'-0"

4
'
-
8
"

2'-6"

4
'
-
8
"

2'-6"

4
'
-
8
"

7
'
-
4
"

1

(ENTRY)
2

(EXIT)

2

11

(E) STUCCO CORNICE

AND METAL COPING:

PAINT

2

1

ROSS STORES INC. LOSS

PREVENTION SURFACE

MOUNTED DOME CAMERA @

BOTH SIDES OF CANOPY, SEE

ELECT. DRAWINGS

FRONT ENTRY

BOLLARDS, SEE

DETAIL 3/ A3.1

4

dd's DISCOUNTS LOGO

PLAQUE (TYP OF 2),

SUPPLIED BY ROSS

STORES INC. AND

INSTALLED BY G.C.

GRAPHIC WALL PANELS (TYP OF

4) PROVIDED BY ROSS STORES,

INC. AND INSTALLED BY G.C. W/

LIGHT FIXTURES ABOVE, SEE

ELECT. DRAWINGS

ANTI-GRAFFITI FILM OVER EXTERIOR WINDOW GRAPHICS FURNISHED

AND INSTALLED BY ROSS STORES, INC. SIGN CONSULTANT; SECURITY

WALL BEHIND WINDOWS ON INTERIOR - INTERIOR FACE OF GLAZING TO

BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL SURFACE BY G.C., COORDINATE

WITH ROSS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

2

2

2

(N) ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

SYSTEM ON (E) CONC.

CURB, SEE FLOOR PLAN

AND SHEET A6.0

STOREFRONT

WINDOW FILM

TREATMENT AND

DEPARTMENT

BAND, SEE LEGEND

ON THIS SHEET

STOREFRONT WINDOW FILM

TREATMENT AND

DEPARTMENT BAND, SEE

LEGEND ON THIS SHEET

STANDARD BLACK RUBBER

BUMPER, SEE FLOOR PLAN

CHAIN LINK FENCE TO

UNDERSIDE OF CANOPY

METAL DECK, FENCING TO

MATCH EXISTING, SEE  SHEET

A4.1 FOR FENCE NOTES.

PRE-FINISHED ALUM.

GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS,

COLOR TO MATCH ADJ.

CANOPY SURFACE (DRAIN

TO GRADE)

KNOX BOX - COORDINATE

EXACT LOCATION WITH

LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL

PUSH-BUTTON

DOOR BELL, SEE

ELECT. DRAWINGS

DOUBLE-FACED ILLUMINATED UNDER CANOPY LOGO SIGN, SEE ELECTRICAL

DRAWINGS. (SIGN SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT BY ROSS SIGN

CONSULTANT) G.C. IS TO PROVIDE WOOD BLOCKING ABOVE CANOPY CEILING

FOR SIGN ANCHORAGE AND TO BE COORDINATED W/ ROSS SIGN CONSULTANT

11145

8" HIGH

"WHITE"

ADDRESS

LETTERING

BY G.C.

15'-10 1/2"

(ALUM. STOREFRONT

SEE SHEET A6.0)

(N) TRASH ENCLOSURE

AND DUMPSTER PAD,

SEE FLOOR PLAN AND

STRUCT. DRAWINGS

CHAIN LINK FENCE TO

UNDERSIDE OF CANOPY

METAL DECK, FENCING TO

MATCH EXISTING, SEE  SHEET

A4.1 FOR FENCE NOTES.

5B

COMPACTOR DOOR

AND FRAME, SEE

DOOR SCHEDULE.

PAINT TO MATCH ADJ.

SURFACE

17

10'-6" 10'-6"
EQ.EQ.

10'-6" 10'-6"

2'-0"

10'-6" 10'-6"44'-4"

(N) STOREFRONT WINDOW FILM

TREATMENT AND DEPARTMENT

BAND, SEE LEGEND ON THIS

SHEET, TYP.

NEW H.M. DOOR AND

FRAME IN (N) R.O.

WITH EIFS ON METAL

STUD FRAMING. SEE

DOOR SCHEDULE.

GC TO PROVIDE

ADDITIONAL CURB IF

REQUIRED. SEE

DETAIL 6/A3.1.

COORDINATE WITH

ARCHITECT.

(E) WP

1

3

3

1

(ENTRY)
2

(EXIT)
2

2

11145

2

DOUBLE-FACED ILLUMINATED

UNDER CANOPY LOGO SIGN.

SEE DETAIL 1 THIS SHEET FOR

MORE INFORMATION

4
'
-
0
"

1
'
-
0
"

(E) STUCCO CANOPY

SURFACE: PAINT

(E) STUCCO CANOPY

SURFACE: PAINT

G.C. TO PAINT GLAZING (TO

MATCH STOREFRONT)

ABOVE 13'-6" TO HIDE AREA

ABOVE SALES CEILING

1
3
'
-
6
"

1
3
'
-
6
"

G.C. TO PAINT GLAZING (TO

MATCH STOREFRONT)

ABOVE 13'-6" TO HIDE AREA

ABOVE SALES CEILING

(N) STEEL CANOPY (SEE

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS)

WITH ALUM GUTTER AND

DOWNSPOUT (DRAIN TO

GRADE)

STANDARD BLACK

RUBBER BUMPER,

SEE FLOOR PLAN

6'-0"

(E) ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER ON

RAISED CONCRETE PAD WITH

CONC-FILLED STEEL BOLLARDS

PAINT CMU WALL WITH NEW

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING

PAINT CMU WALL WITH NEW

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING

PAINT CMU WALL WITH NEW

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING

PAINT CMU WALL WITH NEW

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING

PAINT WALL WITH NEW PAINT

TO MATCH EXISTING

PAINT CMU WALL WITH NEW

PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING
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	AA Stamp - Fillable Form
	2016068 17-10-10  Foothills, S.C.  Approved AA Site Plan
	dd's 5460 Minor Site Plan Package
	509_12_AS10_site-Plot signed for access
	509A01.00
	509A03.00


	SI-: SI-2021-00090
	PR-: PR-2021-004975
	Description 1: New Sign; New front exterior façade paint; New glass doors relocated within the existing storefront; 
	Description 2: Existing raised rear dock will receive a fenced enclosure with canopy for added security at the dock area; 
	Description 3: New dumpster and compactor along east elevation; Screened on all sides by a CMU wall and metal solid gates
	Date:     3/1/2021
		2021-03-01T10:52:21-0700
	James M. Aranda




